®
Striker
4+ Channel Controller

Compact, Powerful, Multi-Function DMX Controller.
Universal fixture control at your fingertips!

* Control 512 DMX channels in different variations
to control many standard fixtures — complex
colour strobes, white/variable white
LED fixtures, and more!

* Store and replay a static look from one DMX
Universe
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* Quick fader access to intensity, rate, duration,
effects, colours, and colour correction
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* Built-in fixture library — always growing!

* Built-in effects engine for multiple types of
effects on the fly
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* Chase multiple fixtures together, sequentially,
or randomly
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* Bump buttons for instant effects changes
* Colour LCD display for easy use
* PowerCon IN and THRU for easy in-line power

* Rugged polycarb handle - ideal for transport
and hanging on stands

* RDM control for addressing and mode changes

» Compact, rugged, reliable. Built to withstand
hard use on the road!

BUILT TO LAST! (@US C E RD!M

FProFleX - DATA DISTRIBUTION YOU CAN DEPEND ON

Worldwide Exclusive Distribution
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FroFlex

Striker

4+ Channel Controller

Technical Specifications

Part Number PPDDSCU4R
DMX Universes 1

DMX Outputs 1 XLR 5-pin Female
Static Scenes 1

Effects Faders 4

Bump Buttons 1

Colour LCD 1

Cooling Convection

IP Rating 1P20

Body Style Handheld portable
Power Connector PowerCon 20A

AC Power 100-240V, 50/60Hz

Power Consumption

SW

Operating Temperature

-4 to +104°F (-20 to +40°C)

Unit Dimensions (WxHxD)

7.5x6.5x 2.5 in. (190.5 x 165 x 63.5 mm)

Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD)

12 x9.5 x4 in. (305 x 241 x 102 mm)

Unit Weight

3.4 1b (1.5 kg)

Shipping Weight

4.21b (1.9 kg)

6.69"
[170 mm]

2.78”
[70.7 mm]

1 N I i

6.4"
[162.7 mm]
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7.57"
[192.3 mm]
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9.45"
[239.9 mm]
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[43.7 mm]
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